
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total

LOAD 12917 12434 12239 12024 11864 11669 11505 11341 11239 11159 11087 11150 11241 11424 11219 11368 11700 12772 13533 14056 14463 14858 15158 15266 324,322

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720

CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320

CUFK 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 932

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776

PKLGU1(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU2(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 205 198 194 191 187 183 187 191 196 191 191 199 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,099

KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 205 198 194 191 187 183 187 191 196 191 191 199 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,099

MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 153 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,860

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 153 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,860

PAKABK1B 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 107 113 114 114 114 114 2,612

PAKABK2A 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 107 113 114 114 114 114 2,612

PAKABK2B 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 107 113 114 114 114 114 2,612

PGLAGT12 360 329 352 315 304 278 266 259 254 247 239 246 254 263 254 253 269 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,951

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 104 95 106 117 117 118 117 2,547

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 103 95 105 117 117 117 115 2,544

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 190 154 134 130 130 130 134 174 133 130 203 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,817

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 190 154 134 130 130 130 134 174 133 130 203 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,817

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 190 154 134 130 130 130 134 170 133 130 203 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,815

SGB3GT33 169 120 127 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 213 206 213 213 213 213 213 4,272

SGRIGT23 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 159 130 162 178 176 179 176 3,770

SKSPBK1 319 271 290 262 254 233 225 219 216 210 210 210 216 221 216 215 226 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,383

TJGSBK1A 351 329 351 314 304 274 262 252 249 240 230 238 248 257 248 246 263 323 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,755

TJGSBK1B 351 329 351 314 304 274 260 252 249 240 230 238 248 257 247 246 263 323 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,753

TJGSBK2A 347 315 335 301 290 260 247 239 235 227 217 225 235 242 234 232 250 310 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,576

TJGSBK2B 347 315 335 300 290 260 247 238 235 226 216 224 235 242 234 232 250 310 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,573

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608

PGLAGT11 360 328 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,924

GLGRGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1,091

GLGRGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1,090

KLPPGT14(DFO) 206 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 206 206 206 206 206 206 3,193

SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 206 213 213 213 213 213 3,117

SGB3GT32(DFO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 200 200 200 200 2,948

SGRIGT21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 151 178 176 179 176 2,428

SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 151 178 176 179 176 2,338

KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 40 507

PKLGU5 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 1,380

PDPSGT1(DFO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 840

SRDGGT2(DFO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 75 75 75 901

PDPSGT2(DFO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 805

PDPSGT3(DFO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 770

PDPSGT4(DFO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 735

PTEKGT1A(DFO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 490

PTEKGT1B(DFO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 455

PTEKGT2A(DFO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 455

SRDGGT3(DFO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 281

SRDGGT5(DFO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 211

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 84 84 84 84 84 1,396

TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 1,066

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 1,039

PGAU 1 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 135 893

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 618

SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 100 100 100 100 1,052

SIHY 1 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,200

BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 750

KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 111 111 111 1,244

CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 19 7 7 7 23 34 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749

UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168

LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 964 1241 1076 1291 1301 1496 1660 1824 1926 2006 2078 2015 1924 1741 1946 2003 1671 959 1035 997 928 900 968 1010 29,877

TOTAL GEN 12852 12369 12174 11959 11799 11604 11440 11276 11174 11094 11022 11085 11176 11359 11154 11303 11635 12707 13468 13991 14398 14793 15093 15201 322,790

24-May-12

Thursday



REVISED

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total

LOAD 15165 14859 14763 15002 15301 15523 15523 15516 15540 15515 15191 14614 14044 13749 13681 14466 14602 14586 14471 14262 13894 13832 13574 13284 324,322

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720

CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320

CUFK 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 932

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776

PKLGU1(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU2(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,099

KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,099

MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,860

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,860

PAKABK1B 115 114 113 115 115 121 121 120 122 120 116 114 105 102 102 114 114 114 114 114 113 113 113 108 2,612

PAKABK2A 115 114 113 115 115 121 121 120 122 120 116 114 105 102 102 114 114 114 114 114 113 113 113 108 2,612

PAKABK2B 115 114 113 115 115 121 121 120 122 120 116 114 105 102 102 114 114 114 114 114 113 113 113 108 2,612

PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,951

PGPSBK3A 129 113 103 126 125 129 129 129 129 129 129 108 95 95 95 109 108 109 117 109 97 97 101 95 2,547

PGPSBK3B 129 113 103 125 125 129 129 129 129 129 129 108 95 95 95 109 108 109 117 109 97 97 101 95 2,544

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,817

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,817

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,815

SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 189 153 154 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 208 4,272

SGRIGT23 194 172 158 187 187 217 217 217 217 217 203 168 130 130 130 166 166 166 179 167 148 149 154 130 3,770

SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 337 308 308 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,383

TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,755

TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,753

TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,576

TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,573

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608

PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,924

GLGRGT1 70 70 70 70 70 72 72 72 73 72 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 1,091

GLGRGT2 70 70 70 70 70 72 72 72 73 71 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 1,090

KLPPGT14(DFO) 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 3,193

SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 188 153 154 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 207 3,117

SGB3GT32(DFO) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 188 153 154 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 2,948

SGRIGT21 196 173 143 187 187 217 217 217 217 217 203 162 90 90 90 159 159 159 179 164 125 126 139 90 2,428

SGRIGT22 196 172 143 187 187 217 217 217 217 217 203 162 90 90 90 159 159 159 179 164 125 126 139 0 2,338

KLPPGT11 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 34 30 30 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 0 507

PKLGU5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,380

PDPSGT1(DFO) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 840

SRDGGT2(DFO) 76 74 74 75 75 79 79 79 81 79 76 74 70 70 70 74 74 74 75 74 0 0 0 0 901

PDPSGT2(DFO) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 805

PDPSGT3(DFO) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 770

PDPSGT4(DFO) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 735

PTEKGT1A(DFO) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 490

PTEKGT1B(DFO) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455

PTEKGT2A(DFO) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455

SRDGGT3(DFO) 0 0 0 70 70 84 84 82 89 82 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 281

SRDGGT5(DFO) 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 82 89 82 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 211

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

TMGR 1 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 53 30 84 84 84 84 84 84 63 30 30 1,396

TMGR 2 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 52 0 84 84 84 84 84 84 63 0 0 1,066

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 4 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 84 61 0 0 1,039

PGAU 1 100 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 893

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 100 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 618

SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,052

SIHY 1 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,200

BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 750

KNRG 1 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 20 20 20 25 103 85 30 20 20 20 20 20 1,244

CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749

UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168

LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 991 997 1093 989 990 903 903 910 900 911 965 915 1385 1596 1584 1067 931 947 953 944 983 1045 929 962 29,877

TOTAL GEN 15104 14798 14702 14941 15240 15462 15462 15455 15479 15454 15130 14553 13983 13688 13616 14401 14537 14521 14406 14197 13829 13767 13509 13219 322,790

**TJGS BLK 2 ON TAAC


